QUESTION NO 14

By Councillor Whyte for answer by the Leader of the Council at a meeting of the Council on 25 August 2020

Question

(1) Can the Leader confirm the potential financial impact on the Council under the terms of the Growth Accelerator Model agreement to finance the St James Quarter redevelopment should future employment and business rates income not achieve the targets set?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) Whether the Council has been able to secure any change to the legal agreements to lower its potential liabilities, either through negotiation with the developer the Scottish Government or both, considering the impact of the Coronavirus pandemic?

Answer

(2)